Dioceses of Mara, Rorya and Tarime – Tanzania
Bega kwa bega – Shoulder to shoulder
	

January 2025


Sunday, 5th January
Please pray for Archdeacon Cat her oversight and leadership of the Link Committee and all who serve to strengthen the Tanzania Link.


Sunday, 12th January
Please pray for the Safe House at Mugumu in Mara’s Serengeti district as it welcomes girls fleeing from FGM. Pray for the team there and Rebecca Cain our Leeds link person.
Pray for the expansion of the teaching about FGM in the villages.

Sunday, 19th January
Pray for the Mogabiri Rural Agricultural Centre in Tarime Diocese,
Pray also for the Buhemba Farm Extension Centre in Mara Diocese and their work with local farmers. 

Sunday, 26th January
Please pray for the Diocese of Mara, for Bishop George his clergy and parishes and the Link Officer Melina. Pray for our Leeds link person Oriel. 

February 2025

Sunday 2nd February
Please pray for Issenye Secondary School in Serengeti Region. Pray for Peta Moffat looking after that part of our link. 

Sunday 9th February
Please pray for the Diocese of Rorya and Bishop Moses, his clergy and parishes for and Bill Henderson the Leeds link officer for Rorya. 





Dioceses of Mara, Rorya and Tarime – Tanzania
Bega kwa bega – Shoulder to shoulder


Sunday, 16th February     
Pray for the work of the Mara Vocations Centre as they reach out to girls needing ICT skills to enable them to gain jobs in the employment market.

Sunday, 23rd February
Pray for Bunda Bible College in the Diocese of Mara and for Kowak Theological College in Rorya Diocese


March 2025

Sunday, 2nd March
Please pray for all seeking God, that the churches in our link diocese of Tarime, Rorya and Mara will be able to meet the needs of those around them. We pray for new links to be established and older links strengthened as we all enter into Lent

Sunday, 9th March
Please pray for the Diocese of Tarime, for Bishop Mwita Akiri, his clergy and parishes and the Diocesan link officer. Pray for Edwina our Leeds link for Tarime

Sunday, 16th March
We pray for the Mothers Union in all three dioceses and their work with widows and orphans. 

Sunday 23rd March                
Pray for the work involved in converting the sewing centre in Tarime Diocese into a pre-school nursery

Sunday 30th March         
Please pray for all school’s links with Mara, Tarime and Rorya Dioceses especially for Gill Johnson in the co ordinating role for Leeds.
20 Anglican Schools in the United Kingdom support 40 Government schools in Mara we give thanks for the continuing work of Misojii
